2012 Financial Summary

Samsung Electronics and Consolidated Subsidiaries
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2012
201,104
29,049
23,845

181,072
59,591
121,480

37,973
(31,322)
(1,865)

CONTENTS | 02 CEOs’ Message 04 AbouttheBoard 07 BusinessOverview 40 PlanetFirst 43 Financial Statements 112 Global Network

DISCOVERY
INNOVATION
POSSIBILITY

In a world of amazing imagination,
our reality is filled with possibilities.
On the path where no one ventures,
Samsung Electronics is striding
toward new goals. Discover with

us the happiness of new lives,
powered by creativity. Our constant
innovation and desire for positive
change brings surprising possibilities

into everyday life.



